
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 265 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 14, after "by the" and before "fire" insert "state"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, at the end of line 2, delete "three weeks." and insert the following in lieu thereof:

5 "twenty-one consecutive days per malfunction, unless the state fire marshal
 6 determines that extenuating circumstances necessitate that the elevator remain out of
 7 service for a longer period of time. In such an instance, the state fire marshal shall
 8 extend the time period and shall notify the owner of the deadline for compliance with
 9 this Paragraph."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 2, line 4, change "defacto" to "de facto"